5.2501

Name of Person Signing

06-01-2001



Katherine H. Cornog and Oliver Morgan Into Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? If Yes Mo Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Millik	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:AVID_TECHNOLOGY, INC. Internal Address: Avid_Technology_Party MAY 25 2001 Street Address:One_Park_West City:TewksburyState:MAZIP:O187 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes X No
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reconstruction of conveying party(ies): Katherine H. Cornog and Oliver Morgan Interpretation name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes It No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Interpretation of Name Interpretation of Name Interpretation Date: May 21, 2001 and Interpretation number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercise A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? If Additional numbers attached? If Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth I. Milik	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name:AVID_TECHNOLOGY, INC. Internal Address: Avid_Technology_Party MAY 25 2001 One Park West City:TewksburyState:MAZIP:
Katherine H. Cornog and Oliver Morgan Into Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? If Yes Mo Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Millik	Name: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC. Internal Address: Avid Technology Parimeter Address: One Park West One Park West City: Tewksbury State: MA ZIP: 0187 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes X No execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Interest of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	MAY 25 2001 Street Address: One Park West City: Tewksbury State: MA ZIP: 0187 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes X No execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Assignment	One Park West One Park West City: Tewksbury State: MA ZIP: 0187 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? If Yes X No execution date of the application is:
Cit Security Agreement Cit Change of Name Cit Cit Cit Change of Name Cit	City: Tewksbury State: MA ZIP: 0187 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? © Yes X No execution date of the application is:
Cite Concerning document should be mailed: Execution Date: May 21, 2001 and May 15, 2001 Additional number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? On the concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Millik	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Q Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Milik	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
## this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? D. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Milik	B. Patent No.(s)
Kenneth L. Milik	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: 7. To	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Director of Patent	© Enclosed
AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Tewkshiry MA 01976	50-0876 (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SP	
	SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerics, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011840 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned **Katherine H. Cornog and Oliver Morgan**, residing at 26 Chestnut Street, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950, USA, and 24 Wachusett Drive, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, USA; respectfully, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Avid Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Avid Technology Park, One Park West, Tewksbury, Massachusetts 01876, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in nonprovisional application USSN 09/828,099 filed on April 6, 2001, and in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in provisional application USSN 60/195,849, filed on April 7, 2000, both of which are entitled:

INDEXING INTERLEAVED MEDIA DATA

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

I/WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I/WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

I/WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

-1 of 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011840 FRAME: 0728

us and that full right to convey the same as	herein expressed is possessed by me/us.
Dated: 5/2/2001	Katherine H. Cornog
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Middelesex)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this $\underline{\mathscr{A}}$	$\frac{\sqrt{\frac{57}{2}}}{2}$ day of May, 2001.
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires: CATHY J. SAMRA Notary Public
	My Commission Expires April 12, 2002
Dated: 5.15.2001	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
	Oliver Morgan
Commonwealth of Massachusetts) County of Middelesex)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	$\frac{5^{7/4}}{1}$ day of May, 2001.
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	CATHY J. SAMRA
	Notary Public My Commission Expires April 12, 2002

I/WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by

-2 of 2-

RECORDED: 05/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011840 FRAME: 0729